04-05-1999

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

	11				Patent and Trademark Office	
ne	0 3.26.99 PATEI	10100		[/] 96059		
Tot	he Honorable Commissioner of Patents	s and Trademarks: P	lease record the attache	d original assi	gnment document.	
1.	Name of Party(ies) conveying	g an interest:	2. Name and Add	dress of rec	ceiving Party(ies):	
			Xerox Corpora	ation		
			800 Long Rido			
			Stamford	J		
			Connecticut		:	
			06904-1600		•	
Additi	ional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	_	Additional name(s) and add	ress(es)		
attaci	red? Yes	No	attached?		☐ Yes 🔀 No	
3.	Nature of Conveyance: ASSIGNM Execution Date: 12-16-98	ENT				
4.	Application number(s) or pate					
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
	A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,746,127					
		Addition	al numbers attach	ed? Ye	es 🛛 No	
5.	Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning documer be mailed:	nt should 6. Total	number of applications	and patents in	volved = 1	
	Xerox Corporation	7 Total I	Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00		
	Xerox Square - 20A		•			
	Rochester, New York 14644	Rochester, New York 14644				
	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account				ount	
		8. Dep	osit Account Numl	oer: 24-00	25	
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		···	
9.	Statement and signature.	DO NOT OUE	11110 01 7.02	.		
	To the best of my knowledge and bel copy of the original document.	lief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and corr	ect and any a	ttached copy is a true	
]	-					
	Name of Person Signing	_0	// //		== (A)	
	Paul F. Morgan	Signa	ature			
	Date 3/18/99	Total	number of pages comprising	cover sheet 1		

04/05/1999 DNGUYEN 00000033 240025 5746127

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

Rev 1/17/96

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, AMTX, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("AMTX") hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives ("Xerox"), (i) the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in any and all inventions, applications and patents of AMTX or its employees, including but not limited to ALL THOSE INDICATED IN THE ATTACHMENT HERETO, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties; (ii) any and all proprietary technical and commercial information and techniques, whether in documents or other tangible or intangible form or not, relating to the business of AMTX and developed by AMTX; (iii) including, but not limited to, the subject matter of that certain Technology and License Agreement by and between AMTX and Xerox dated as of January 1. 1989: and

- requests the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to (1) Xerox:
- agrees that Xerox may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon; (2)
- (3) agrees to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by Xerox; and
- authorizes Xerox to subsequently enter or record this and any other (4) Assignments.

AMTX, INC.

Its:
Date: 12/16/98

XEROX CORPORATION

VICE PRESIDENT

Date: 12/16/98

ATTACHMENT

D/Number	Patent Number	Issue Date	U.S. Status		Filing Program (Fo~eign)	Docket Status (Foreign)
91579	5478699	12/26/1995	ISSUED PATENT IN FORCE	METHOD FOR PREPARING A SCREEN PRINTING STENCIL - (Oliff JAO 27414)	CAN JPN	INACTIVATED INACTIVATED
915791	5359928	11/01/1994	ISSUED PATENT IN FORCE (CIP)	METHOD FOR PREPARING A SCREEN PRINTING STENCIL HAVING RAISED EDGES - (Oliff JAO 27414A)	GER	INACTIVATED INACTIVATED INACTIVATED INACTIVATED
91579K			FOREIGN FILING ONLY (COMBINED)	METHOD FOR PREPARING A SCREEN PRINTING STENCIL HAVING RAISED EDGES	BEL	EPC PARENT EPC PARENT GRANTED EPC PARENT
91579KD			FOREIGN FILING ONLY	METHOD FOR PREPARING AND USING A SCREEN PRINTING STENCIL HAVING RAISED EDGES (EPO DIVISIONAL)	EPC FRA GER GRB	PENDING EPC PARENT EPC PARENT EPC PARENT
96059	5746127	05/05/1998	ISSUED PATENT IN FORCE	ELECTROFORMED SQUEEGEE BLADE FOR SURFACE MOUNT SCREEN PRINTING - (Oliff JAO 34094)	PCT	PENDING
97061	5727461	03/17/1998	ISSUED PATENT IN FORCE	FIDUCIAL MARKING METHOD		

PATENT REEL: 9845 FRAME: 0635

ATTACHMENT cont.

D/Number	Pa:nt Number	Issue Date	U.S. Status	Docket Title	Filing Program (Foreign)	Docket Status (Foreign)
95002	5,685, 491	11/11/1997	ISSUED PATENT IN FORCE	DIRECTOR AND A PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION THEREOF -	AUS BRA CAN CHN EPC FRA GER GRB ITL JPN KOR MEX PCT	PENDING PENDING PENDING PENDING PENDING PENDING EPC PARENT EPC PARENT EPC PARENT PENDING PENDING PENDING NATIONAL PHASE
95417	562611 5,622 611		ISSUED PATENT IN FORCE	ELECTROFORMED MULTILAYER FLOW REGULATOR INCORPORATING FORCE- GENERATING MEANS FOR SELECTIVELY CONSTRICTING THE FLUID FLOW PATH, AND A PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION THEREOF - (Oliff JAO 36562)	EPC KOR MEX RUS	NATIONAL PHASE

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/26/1999 REEL: 9845 FRAME: 0636